#### 900384963 11/16/2016

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Entity Conversion and Change of Name
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900382393

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAFLEUR LLC		07/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MM. LaFleur, Inc.	
Street Address:	611 Broadway, Suite 405	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5021133	MM
Registration Number:	5007658	THE M DASH
Registration Number:	4665675	MM. LAFLEUR
Serial Number:	86847013	MM.LAFLEUR
Serial Number:	86847066	BENTO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026375600

Email: dcptotrademarkmail@hoganlovells.com
Correspondent Name: Meryl Bernstein, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 555 13th St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044443.200001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Birte Hoehne-Mahyera
SIGNATURE:	/Birte Hoehne-Mahyera/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

TRADEMARK 900384963 REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0695

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=-MM LAFLEUR INC Delware Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

source=-MM LAFLEUR INC Delware Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

source=-MM LAFLEUR INC Delware Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0696

# STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 2, 2016.

Anthony Giardina

**Executive Deputy Secretary of State** 

Outing Siedina

Rev. 06/13

### 160801000



## **Delaware**

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LAFLEUR LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LAFLEUR LLC" TO "MM. LAFLEUR INC.", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT

HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



4990788 8317 SR# 20165031314

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSRS.

Authentication: 202704243

Date: 07-22-16



#### **CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION**

of

#### LAFLEUR LLC

Under Section 807 of the Limited Liability Company Law

DRAWDOWN DELANEY #30

OT YELLAND AND A ELEMENT LINE OF STATE FILED

AUG -1 2816

TAX 5 - 100 100 6

FILED BY:
REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
1701 DIRECTOR BLVD., SUITE 300
AUSTIN, TX 78744

784

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0699

**RECORDED: 10/24/2016**